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Newsletter 5 

2 1 S T  J AN UAR Y  2020  

Unfortunately we need to inform you of the sad and sudden death of Mrs Ann Coupe, who 
worked in our school office. She had been off work since before Christmas but was hoping to    
return to school as soon as she was well enough. 
 
Mrs Coupe worked at the school for over 20 years and will be very much missed by everyone 
that knew her.  
 
We have talked to the children about this today, explaining that Mrs Coupe had been poorly and 
giving them the chance to get support from school staff. Please pop into the office and share any  
happy memories you have of Ann with us, so that we can pass them onto her family.   
 

Mrs J Hill  

KEY DATES 2019-20 

Friday 24th January All Day Faith Day—Chinese New Year 

Monday 27th or  
Tuesday 28th January All Day Year 6 Trip to Lea Green 

Wednesday 5th February AM or PM Year 5 Gurdwara Visit 

Tuesday 11th February All Day Safer Internet Day 

Friday 14th February 3:30pm Break up for Half Term/Treat Day 

HALF TERM 

Monday 24th February 8:55am Back to School 

Monday 24th February 11am onwards Year 6 Fire Safety Talks—Derbyshire Fire Brigade 

Monday 2nd &  
Wednesday 4th March 3:40-6:30pm Parents’ Evenings 

Monday 16th or Wednesday 
18th March All Day Year 3 Roman Workshops 

Thursday 2nd April 3:30pm Break up for Easter/Treat Day 

Friday 3rd April All Day INSET 5 

EASTER HOLIDAYS 

Monday 20th April 8:55am Back to School 

Friday 22nd May 3:30pm Break up for Half Term/Treat Day 

HALF TERM 

Monday 1st June 8:55am Back to School 

Friday 24th July 3:30pm Break up for Summer 


